M78AR-1 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2025-04-09  Rev:0    M78AR-1 Series – EC Notes  1
M78AR-1 Series EC Note
Switching Regulator 1A, SIP Package
Features
►Industrial Standard SIP-3 Package
►Pin-out compatible with LM78xx Linear Regulators

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2025-04-09  Rev:0    M78AR-1 Series – EC Notes  10
Part Number Structure
Output Regulation Output Current
R -033 178
Regulated
Package Type
A
SIP-3 033:
05:
12:
3.3
5
12
VDC
VDC
VDC
Output Voltage
M
Pin-out compatible
With LM78xx
Linear Regulator
1: 1 A
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of M78AR-1 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
M78AR033-1 9,137,482
Hours M78AR05-1 9,334,114
M78AR12-1 9,354,489
	Conducted immunity
	PFMF
	Lead-free reflow solder process
	(1.5mm from case for 10Sec.)